Name

Simon Stevens
Quarter 1 -2015/16

Date

02/04/2015
15/04/2016
30/04/2015
07/05/2015
18/05/2015
19/05/2015
21/05/2015
03/06/2015
05/06/2015
17/06/2015
18/06/2015
19/06/2015
19/06/2015
19/06/2105

Notes

Position held

Chief Executive

Destination

Leeds

Stoke-on-Trent

Leeds
Leeds
Birmingham
Manchester
Dartford
Liverpool
Manchester
Radley
Leeds
Grantham

Middlesbrough

London

All train travel is standard class
Simon Stevens claims for no bus, tube or taxi travel in London
Simon Stevens claims for no hotel expenses while travelling on official duties around the country, and pays for his own chargeable overnight accommodation

Purpose

Internal Meeting
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting

Visit

Visit

Visit

Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagements
Speaking Engagements
Speaking Engagements

Air Rail
£89.13
£52.27

£155.77
£54.30
£163.82
£171.10
£9.78
£158.00
£5.80
£17.20
£55.16
£59.05
£68.37
£48.87

Taxi/Car

Accommodation / Total
Meals Other cost
£89.13
£52.27
£155.77
£54.30
£163.82
£171.10
£9.78
£158.00
£5.80
£17.20
£55.16
£59.05
£68.37
£48.87
£1,108.62



Name Position held
Dame Barbara Hakin National Director of Comissioning Operations
Quarter 1 -2015/16

Date Destination Purpose Air
13/04/2015 - 14/04/2015 London Internal and External Meetings
20/04/2015 London Internal Meetings

21/04/2015 London Internal Meetings

22/04/2015 London Internal Meetings

28/04/2015 London Internal Meetings

05/05/2015 London Internal Meetings

11/05/2015 - 12/05/2015 London Internal and External Meetings
26/05/2015 London Internal Meetings

27/05/2015 London Internal Meetings

08/06/2015 London Internal and External Meetings
09/06/2015 London Internal and External Meetings
15/06/2015 - 16/06/2015 London Internal and External Meetings
22/06/2015 London Internal Meetings

23/06/2015 London Internal Meetings

29/06/2015 - 30/06/2015 London Internal Meetings

Notes:

All train travel is standard class and when possible booked with a railcard for 1/3 discount
Dame Barbara Hakin makes no subsistence claims whilst travelling on official duties around the country

Rail
£172.90
£168.95

£172.90

£86.45
£172.90
£155.75

£155.75

£155.75
£155.75

£155.75

Taxi/Car

Accommodation
/Meals
£126.00

£149.00
£149.00
£149.00

£93.65
£126.00
£126.00
£93.65
£93.65
£93.65

£93.65
£93.65

Total Cost

£298.90
£317.95
£149.00
£149.00
£172.90

£86.45
£266.55
£281.75
£126.00
£249.40

£93.65
£249.40
£155.75

£93.65
£249.40

£2,939.75



Name

Sir Bruce Keogh
Quarterl - 2015/16

Date

07/04/2015
13/04/2015
20/04/2015
27/04/2015
30/04/2015
30/04/2015
05/05/2015
07/05/2015
08/05/2015
11/05/2015
19/05/2015
26/05/2015
01/06/2015
03/06/2015
05/06/2015
08/06/2015
15/06/2015
16/06/2015
18/06/2015
22/06/2015

Notes

Position held
National Medical
Director

Destination
London
London
London
London
Leeds
London
London
Leeds
Redhill
London
London
London
London
Liverpool
Birmingham
London
London
Leicester
Leeds
London

All train travel is standard class

Purpose
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Visit

Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Conference
Conference
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Conference
Internal meetings
Internal meetings

Air

Rail

£35.97

£34.84

£104.14
£34.06
£34.84
£104.14
£22.27
£35.97
£35.97
£35.97
£34.84
£132.66
£25.25
£35.97
£34.84
£97.40
£104.14
£34.84

Taxi/Car

Accommodation
/Meals Other Total Cost

£35.97

£34.84

£34.84

£34.84

£104.14

£34.06

£34.84

£104.14

£22.27

£35.97

£35.97

£35.97

£34.84

£95.40 £228.06

£25.25

£35.97

£34.84

£97.40

£104.14

£34.84

£ 1,143.19



Name
Jane Cummings
Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date

01/04/2015
02/04/2015
10/04/2015
14/04/2015
15/04/2015
16/04/2015
18/04/2015
22/04/2015
29/04/2015
30/04/2015
01/05/2015
01/05/2015
06/05/2015
07/05/2015
11/05/2015
12/05/2015
12/05/2015
13/05/2015
14/05/2015
18/05/2015
19/05/2015
29/05/2015
01/06/2015
03/06/2014
04/06/2015
05/06/2015
09/06/2015

Position held

Chief Nursing Officer

Destination
Leeds
London
Warrington
Reading
Leeds
Chester
London
Canning Town
Leeds

Leeds

York

London
Westminster Abbey
Hilton Park Lane
London

Leeds
London
London
Hertfordshire
London
London
London
London
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
London

Purpose

Internal meetings
Intrenal meetings
Speaking engagement
Conference

External meetings
External meetings
Internal meetings
External meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
External meetings
Internal meetings
External meetings
Speaking engagement
Speaking engagement
External meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
External meetings
External meetings
External meetings
External meetings
Internal meetings
Conference
Conference
Conference

External meetings

Air Rail
£59.95
£55.35
£90.06

£8.00

£82.90
£131.69
£3.30
£78.45

£81.75
£2.30

£4.60
£66.63
£66.63
£4.60
£20.18
£4.60
£4.60
£2.40
£2.30

£145 (mileage)

£2.40

Taxi/car

Accommodation/
Meals
£100.91
£12.95

£11.00
£100.40
£12.24

£99.00
£99.00
£10.00

£9.40
£143.15

£19.80

£90.38
£15.00 £90.38

£6.00

Total Cost

£160.86
£68.30
£90.06
£19.00
£100.40
£95.14
£131.69
£3.30
£177.45
£99.00
£10.00
£81.75
£2.30
£9.40
£147.75
£66.63
£66.63
£4.60
£20.18
£4.60
£4.60
£22.20
£2.30
£235.38
£105.38
£6.00
£2.40



17/06/2015
19/06/2015
21/06/2015
22/06/2015
23/06/2015
29/06/2015
30/06/2015

Notes

Leeds
London
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
London
Edinburgh
London

All train travel is standard class

Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Conference

Conference

Internal meetings
External meetings
Internal meetings

£ 59.29
£ 59.29

£50.95
£53.34

£7.50

£31.94
£10.00
£32.50

£12.00

£80.00
£25.00
£16.00
£20.00
£5.00
£135.00

£130.95
£78.34
£47.94
£30.00
£37.50
£201.79
£71.29
£2,335.11



Name

lan Dodge

Position Held

National Director of Strategy

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date

02/04/2015
15/04/2015
20/04/2015
21/04/2015
30/04/2015
15/05/2015
21/05/2015
03/06/2015
11/06/2015

18/06/2015

Notes

Destination
Leeds

Halifax

Derby

King's Fund
Leeds
Worcester
Morecombe Bay
Liverpool
Birmingham

Leeds

All train travel is standard class

Purpose

Internal Meetings
Visit

Visit

External meeting
Internal meetings
Visit

Visit

Conference

Speaking engagement
Return from leeds, incorrect ticket
booked

Air Rail
£101.00
£104.00
£118.00

£180.30
£127.00
£187.30
£117.80
£109.85

£219.80

Taxi/Car

£20.00
£17.00

£80.00

Accommodation /
Meals

£140.00

Other Total cost
£101.00
£104.00
£138.00

£17.00
£180.30
£127.00
£267.30
£257.80
£109.85

£219.80

£1,522.05



Name
Tim Kelsey

Dates

01/04/2015
02/04/2015
13/04/2015
14/04/2015
16/04/2015
17/04/2015
19/04/2015
20/04/2015
21/04/2015
22/04/2015
23/04/2015
24/04/2015
27/04/2015
28/04/2015
30/04/2015
01/05/2015
11/05/2015
13/05/2015
14/05/2015
15/05/2015
18/05/2015
20/05/2015
22/05/2015
26/05/2015
27/05/2015

28/05/2015
29/05/2015
30/05/2015

Position Held

National Director for Patients and Information
Quarter 1 -2015/16

Destination

Leeds

Taunton

London
Heathrow/Seoul
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney/Canberra
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Taunton

London

London

Leeds

Taunton

London

Leeds

Leeds
Wakefield/Taunton
London

Leeds

Taunton

London

London
Heathrow/New
York/Washington
New York

New York/Washington

Purpose

Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagement
External Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagement
External Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings

Speaking Engagement

Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagement

Air

£571.28

Rail

£51.82
£106.24
£89.17
£36.79

£114.87
£70.74

£179.44
£70.74
£41.15
£124.50

£123.15
£33.88
£75.51
£49.88
£41.15

£36.79

Taxi/Car

£6.02
£19.99
£52.95

£8.70
£91.96

£7.02
£10.90

£26.60
£25.40

£25.24

£73.55

Accommodation
Other
/Meals
£100.00
£87.27
£5.00
£85.74 £20.00
£5.00
£15.00
£15.00
£100.00
£100.00
£134.32
£134.32
£204.32

Total Cost

£151.82
£106.24
£89.17
£124.06
£5.00
£6.02
£125.73
£57.95
£15.00
£23.70
£91.96
£114.87
£77.76
£10.90
£179.44
£70.74
£41.15
£224.50
£100.00
£123.15
£33.88
£75.51
£49.88
£67.75
£25.40

£196.35
£134.32
£277.87



31/05/2015
01/06/2015
02/06/2015
03/06/2015
04/06/2015
05/06/2015
08/06/2015
12/06/2015
15/06/2015
17/06/2015
18/06/2015
22/06/2015
25/06/2015
26/06/2015
29/06/2015

Notes
All train travel is standard class

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
London
Taunton
London
Taunton
London
Leeds
Taunton
London
Leeds/London
Taunton
London

Speaking Engagement
External Meetings
Speaking Engagement
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings

£114.87
£111.96
£56.19
£34.85
£111.48
£63.85
£82.38
£114.80
£56.19
£34.85

£11.94
£9.30
£4.83
£51.95
£18.00

£204.32
£204.32
£204.31

£100.00

£20.00 £236.26
£15.00 £228.62
£209.14

£51.95

£18.00

£114.87

£111.96

£56.19

£34.85

£211.48

£63.85

£82.38

£114.80

£56.19

£34.85

£4,225.51



Name
Paul Baumann
Quarter -2015/16

Date

28/04/2015
29/04/2015
30/04/2015
06/05/2015
07/05/2015
11/05/2015
14/05/2015
18/05/2015
19/05/2015
03/06/2015
04/06/2015
05/06/2015
08/06/2015
16/06/2015
17/06/2015
18/06/2015
29/06/2015

Notes

Position held

Chief Financial Officer

Destination
Leeds

Leeds

Leeds

Leeds

Leeds
London
London
Stockport
Manchester
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
London
Stratford Upon Avon
Leeds

Leeds
London

All train travel is standard class

Purpose

Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
External Meetings
Visit

External meetings
Conference
Conference
Conference
Internal meetings
Speaking engagement
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings

Air Rail
£108.37

£108.00
£51.91
£50.00

£137.86
£25.96
£73.60

£73.61
£24.99

£64.18
£23.83

Taxi/Car

£6.00
£5.50
£11.00
£14.00

£15.40
£7.00

£12.00

Accommodation /

£100.00
£100.00

£100.00

£93.40

£65.70
£85.70

£100.00

Total cost

£208.37
£100.00
£108.00
£157.91
£55.50
£11.00
£14.00
£231.26
£25.96
£139.30
£85.70
£73.61
£15.40
£31.99
£164.18
£23.83
£12.00
£1,458.01



Name

Karen Wheeler
Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date

10/04/15
16/04/15
30/04/15
07/05/15
13/05/15
20/05/15
09/06/15
09/06/15
10/06/15
18/06/15

Notes

Position Held
National Director -
Transformation
and Corporate
Operations

Destination
Leicester
Leeds
Leeds
Leeds
Leeds
Leeds
Newcastle
Leeds
London
Leeds

All train travel is standard class

Purpose

Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting

Air Rail
£46.33
£107.44
£160.00
£80.28
£89.98
£99.68
£135.57
£49.92
£95.61
£63.11

ar

Meals

Taxi/C Accommodation/

£70.00

£75.00

Other

Total
cost
£46.33
£107.44
£160.00
£80.28
£159.98
£99.68
£135.57
£124.92
£95.61
£63.11

£1,072.92



Name Position Held
Sir Malcolm Grant Chairman
Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date Destination Purpose
07/05/2015 Portchester Visit
02/06/2015 Edinburgh External meeting

Notes
All train travel is standard class

Air

£171.80

Rail
£38.38

Taxi/ Accommodation/

Car

Meals

Other

Total
cost
£38.38

£171.80
£210.18



Name

Sir John Burn
Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date

20/04/2015
27/04/2015
27/05/2015
30/06/2015

Notes

Position Held

Non Executive Director

Destination
London
London
London
London

All train travel is standard class

Purpose

Internal meeting
Internal meeting
Internal meeting
Internal meeting

Air

Rail

£85.84
£134.90
£120.94

Taxi/C Accommodation /

ar

Meals

£144.75

£130.00

Other

Total
cost
£144.75
£85.84
£264.90
£120.94

£616.43



Name Position Held
Noel Gordon
Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Non Executive Director

Date Destination

There were no expenses incurred by this NED

Purpose

Air

Rail

Taxi/Car

Accommodation /
Meals

Other

Total cost

£0.00



Name
Margaret Casely-Hayford

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date
26/05/2015

Notes
All train travel is standard class

Position Held
Non Executive Director

Destination Purpose
Sutton Visit

Air

Rail
£11.00

Taxi/ Accommodation /

Car

Meals

Other

Total
cost
£11.00

£11.00



Name Position Held
Lord Victor Non Executive
Adebowale Director
Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date Destination Purpose
03/06/2015 Liverpool Conference
Notes

All train travel is standard class

Air

Rail
£73.50

Taxi/Car

Accommodation /

Meals

£90.75

Other

Total cost
£164.25
£164.25



Name Position Held
Ed Smith Non Executive Director
Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date Destination Purpose
22/06/2015 Leagrave Visit
Notes

All train travel is standard class

Air

Rail
£24.00

Taxi/C Accommodation /

ar

Meals

Other

Total
cost
£24.00

£24.00



Name Position Held
Non Executive
David Roberts Director

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date Destination Purpose Air
17/05/2015 Isle of Wight Visit
Notes

All train travel is standard class

Rail
£117.17

Taxi/ Accommodation /

Car

Meals

£124.00

Other

Total
cost

£241.17
£241.17



Name

Dame Moira Gibb
Quarter 1 - 2015/16
Date

05/05/2015
06/05/2015

Notes

Position Held
Non Executive Director

Destination Purpose Air
Newcastle Visit
Newcastle Visit

All train travel is standard class

Rail

£54.45

Taxi/C Accommodation /

ar
£8.00
£11.00

Meals

£69.00

Other

Total

cost
£77.00
£65.45

£142.45



Name Position Held
Ciaran Devane Non Executive Director
Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date Destination Purpose Air

There were no expenses incurred by this NED

Rail

Taxi/C Accommodation /

ar

Meals

Other

Total
cost

£0.00



