Name Position held Simon Stevens Chief Executive

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

						Accommodation /	1	Total
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Meals	Other	cost
02/04/2015	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£89.:	13			£89.13
15/04/2016	Stoke-on-Trent	Speaking Engagement		£52.2	27			£52.27
30/04/2015	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£155.	77			£155.77
07/05/2015	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£54.3	30			£54.30
18/05/2015	Birmingham	Visit		£163.8	82			£163.82
19/05/2015	Manchester	Visit		£171.:	10			£171.10
21/05/2015	Dartford	Visit		£9.7	78			£9.78
03/06/2015	Liverpool	Speaking Engagement		£158.0	00			£158.00
05/06/2015	Manchester	Speaking Engagement		£5.8	80			£5.80
17/06/2015	Radley	Speaking Engagement		£17.2	20			£17.20
18/06/2015	Leeds	Speaking Engagement		£55.1	16			£55.16
19/06/2015	Grantham	Speaking Engagements		£59.0	05			£59.05
19/06/2015	Middlesbrough	Speaking Engagements		£68.3	37			£68.37
19/06/2105	London	Speaking Engagements		£48.8	87			£48.87
								£1,108.62

#### **Notes**

All train travel is standard class

Simon Stevens claims for no bus, tube or taxi travel in London

Simon Stevens claims for no hotel expenses while travelling on official duties around the country, and pays for his own chargeable overnight accommodation

**Position held** Name Dame Barbara Hakin National Director of Comissioning Operations Quarter 1 - 2015/16

						Accommodation		
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	/Meals	Other	<b>Total Cost</b>
13/04/2015 - 14/04/2015	London	Internal and External Meetings		£172.9	0	£126.00	1	£298.90
20/04/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£168.9	5	£149.00	1	£317.95
21/04/2015	London	Internal Meetings				£149.00	1	£149.00
22/04/2015	London	Internal Meetings				£149.00	1	£149.00
28/04/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£172.9	0			£172.90
05/05/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£86.4	5			£86.45
11/05/2015 - 12/05/2015	London	Internal and External Meetings		£172.9	0	£93.65		£266.55
26/05/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£155.7	5	£126.00	1	£281.75
27/05/2015	London	Internal Meetings				£126.00	1	£126.00
08/06/2015	London	Internal and External Meetings		£155.7	5	£93.65		£249.40
09/06/2015	London	Internal and External Meetings				£93.65		£93.65
15/06/2015 - 16/06/2015	London	Internal and External Meetings		£155.7	5	£93.65		£249.40
22/06/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£155.7	5			£155.75
23/06/2015	London	Internal Meetings				£93.65		£93.65
29/06/2015 - 30/06/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£155.7	5	£93.65		£249.40

£2,939.75

#### Notes:

All train travel is standard class and when possible booked with a railcard for 1/3 discount Dame Barbara Hakin makes no subsistence claims whilst travelling on official duties around the country Name

**Position held** 

**National Medical** 

Sir Bruce Keogh

Director

Quarter1 - 2015/16

						Accommodation	1	
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	/Meals	Other	<b>Total Cost</b>
07/04/2015	London	Internal meetings		£35.	97			£35.97
13/04/2015	London	Internal meetings						£34.84
20/04/2015	London	Internal meetings		£34.	84			£34.84
27/04/2015	London	Internal meetings						£34.84
30/04/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£104.	14			£104.14
30/04/2015	London	Internal meetings		£34.	06			£34.06
05/05/2015	London	Internal meetings		£34.	84			£34.84
07/05/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£104.	14			£104.14
08/05/2015	Redhill	Visit		£22.	27			£22.27
11/05/2015	London	Internal meetings		£35.	97			£35.97
19/05/2015	London	Internal meetings		£35.	97			£35.97
26/05/2015	London	Internal meetings		£35.	97			£35.97
01/06/2015	London	Internal meetings		£34.	84			£34.84
03/06/2015	Liverpool	Conference		£132.	66	£95.4	40	£228.06
05/06/2015	Birmingham	Conference		£25.	25			£25.25
08/06/2015	London	Internal meetings		£35.	97			£35.97
15/06/2015	London	Internal meetings		£34.	84			£34.84
16/06/2015	Leicester	Conference		£97.	40			£97.40
18/06/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£104.	14			£104.14
22/06/2015	London	Internal meetings		£34.	84			£34.84
								£ 1,143.19

#### **Notes**

Jane Cummings Chief Nursing Officer

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Quarter 1 - 2015/16						Accommodation/		
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/car	Meals	Other	<b>Total Cost</b>
01/04/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£59.95		£100.91		£160.86
02/04/2015	London	Intrenal meetings		£55.35		£12.95		£68.30
10/04/2015	Warrington	Speaking engagement		£90.06				£90.06
14/04/2015	Reading	Conference		£8.00	£11.00			£19.00
15/04/2015	Leeds	External meetings				£100.40		£100.40
16/04/2015	Chester	External meetings		£82.90		£12.24		£95.14
18/04/2015	London	Internal meetings		£131.69				£131.69
22/04/2015	Canning Town	External meetings		£3.30				£3.30
29/04/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£78.45		£99.00		£177.45
30/04/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings				£99.00		£99.00
01/05/2015	York	External meetings			£10.00			£10.00
01/05/2015	London	Internal meetings		£81.75				£81.75
06/05/2015	Westminster Abbey	External meetings		£2.30				£2.30
07/05/2015	Hilton Park Lane	Speaking engagement			£9.40	)		£9.40
11/05/2015	London	Speaking engagement		£4.60		£143.15		£147.75
12/05/2015	Leeds	External meetings		£66.63				£66.63
12/05/2015	London	Internal meetings		£66.63				£66.63
13/05/2015	London	Internal meetings		£4.60				£4.60
14/05/2015	Hertfordshire	External meetings		£20.18				£20.18
18/05/2015	London	External meetings		£4.60				£4.60
19/05/2015	London	External meetings		£4.60				£4.60
29/05/2015	London	External meetings		£2.40	£19.80			£22.20
01/06/2015	London	Internal meetings		£2.30				£2.30
03/06/2014	Liverpool	Conference		£14	15 (mileage)	£90.38		£235.38
04/06/2015	Liverpool	Conference			£15.00	£90.38		£105.38
05/06/2015	Liverpool	Conference			£6.00			£6.00
09/06/2015	London	External meetings		£2.40				£2.40

17/06/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£50.95		£80.00	£130.95
19/06/2015	London	Internal meetings		£53.34		£25.00	£78.34
21/06/2015	Bournemouth	Conference			£31.94	£16.00	£47.94
22/06/2015	Bournemouth	Conference			£10.00	£20.00	£30.00
23/06/2015	London	Internal meetings			£32.50	£5.00	£37.50
29/06/2015	Edinburgh	External meetings	£ 59.29	£7.50		£135.00	£201.79
30/06/2015	London	Internal meetings	£ 59.29		£12.00		£71.29
							£2,335.11

# <u>Notes</u>

Ian Dodge National Director of Strategy

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

						110001111110	aacion /	
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Meals	Othe	r Total cost
02/04/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings		£101.00				£101.00
15/04/2015	Halifax	Visit		£104.00				£104.00
20/04/2015	Derby	Visit		£118.00	£20.00	)		£138.00
21/04/2015	King's Fund	External meeting			£17.00	)		£17.00
30/04/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£180.30				£180.30
15/05/2015	Worcester	Visit		£127.00				£127.00
21/05/2015	Morecombe Bay	Visit		£187.30	£80.00	)		£267.30
03/06/2015	Liverpool	Conference		£117.80			£140.00	£257.80
11/06/2015	Birmingham	Speaking engagement		£109.85				£109.85
18/06/2015	Leeds	Return from leeds, incorrect ticket booked		£219.80				£219.80
								£1,522.05

<u>Notes</u>

Tim Kelsey National Director for Patients and Information

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Dates	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Accommodation /Meals	Other	Total Cost
01/04/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings		£51.82		£100.00		£151.82
02/04/2015	Taunton	Internal Meetings		£106.24				£106.24
13/04/2015	London	Speaking Engagement		£89.17	•			£89.17
14/04/2015	Heathrow/Seoul	Speaking Engagement		£36.79	1	£87.27		£124.06
16/04/2015	Sydney	Speaking Engagement					£5.00	£5.00
17/04/2015	Sydney	External Meetings			£6.02			£6.02
19/04/2015	Sydney/Canberra	External Meetings			£19.99	£85.74	£20.00	£125.73
20/04/2015	Melbourne	External Meetings			£52.95		£5.00	£57.95
21/04/2015	Melbourne	Speaking Engagement					£15.00	£15.00
22/04/2015	Melbourne	Speaking Engagement			£8.70		£15.00	£23.70
23/04/2015	Melbourne	External Meetings			£91.96			£91.96
24/04/2015	Taunton	Speaking Engagement		£114.87	,			£114.87
27/04/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£70.74	£7.02			£77.76
28/04/2015	London	Internal Meetings			£10.90			£10.90
30/04/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings		£179.44				£179.44
01/05/2015	Taunton	External Meetings		£70.74				£70.74
11/05/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£41.15				£41.15
13/05/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings		£124.50	)	£100.00		£224.50
14/05/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings				£100.00		£100.00
15/05/2015	Wakefield/Taunton	Speaking Engagement		£123.15				£123.15
18/05/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£33.88	1			£33.88
20/05/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings		£75.51				£75.51
22/05/2015	Taunton	Internal Meetings		£49.88	1			£49.88
26/05/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£41.15	£26.60			£67.75
27/05/2015	London	Internal Meetings			£25.40			£25.40
28/05/2015	Heathrow/New York/Washington	Speaking Engagement	£571.28	3 £36.79	£25.24	£134.32		£196.35
29/05/2015	New York	Speaking Engagement				£134.32		£134.32
30/05/2015	New York/Washington	Speaking Engagement			£73.55	£204.32		£277.87

31/05/2015	Washington	Speaking Engagement		£11.94	£204.32	£20.00	£236.26
01/06/2015	Washington	External Meetings		£9.30	£204.32	£15.00	£228.62
02/06/2015	Washington	Speaking Engagement		£4.83	£204.31		£209.14
03/06/2015	Washington	External Meetings		£51.95			£51.95
04/06/2015	London	Internal Meetings		£18.00			£18.00
05/06/2015	Taunton	Internal Meetings	£114.87				£114.87
08/06/2015	London	External Meetings	£111.96				£111.96
12/06/2015	Taunton	External Meetings	£56.19				£56.19
15/06/2015	London	External Meetings	£34.85				£34.85
17/06/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings	£111.48		£100.00		£211.48
18/06/2015	Taunton	Internal Meetings	£63.85				£63.85
22/06/2015	London	Internal Meetings	£82.38				£82.38
25/06/2015	Leeds/London	Internal Meetings	£114.80				£114.80
26/06/2015	Taunton	Internal Meetings	£56.19				£56.19
29/06/2015	London	Internal Meetings	£34.85				£34.85
							£4,225.51

## **Notes**

Name

**Position held** 

**Paul Baumann** 

**Chief Financial Officer** 

Quarter - 2015/16

						Accommodation /		
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Meals	Other	<b>Total cost</b>
28/04/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£108.37		£100.00		£208.37
29/04/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings				£100.00		£100.00
30/04/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£108.00				£108.00
06/05/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£51.91	£6.00	£100.00		£157.91
07/05/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£50.00	£5.50			£55.50
11/05/2015	London	Internal meetings			£11.00			£11.00
14/05/2015	London	<b>External Meetings</b>			£14.00			£14.00
18/05/2015	Stockport	Visit		£137.86		£93.40		£231.26
19/05/2015	Manchester	External meetings		£25.96				£25.96
03/06/2015	Liverpool	Conference		£73.60		£65.70		£139.30
04/06/2015	Liverpool	Conference				£85.70		£85.70
05/06/2015	Liverpool	Conference		£73.61				£73.61
08/06/2015	London	Internal meetings			£15.40			£15.40
16/06/2015	Stratford Upon Avon	Speaking engagement		£24.99	£7.00			£31.99
17/06/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£64.18		£100.00		£164.18
18/06/2015	Leeds	Internal meetings		£23.83				£23.83
29/06/2015	London	Internal meetings			£12.00			£12.00
								£1,458.01

<u>Notes</u>

National Director -Transformation and Corporate

**Karen Wheeler** 

Operations

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/C	Accommodation/ Meals	Other	Total cost
10/04/15	Leicester	Internal Meeting		£46.33				£46.33
16/04/15	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£107.44				£107.44
30/04/15	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£160.00				£160.00
07/05/15	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£80.28				£80.28
13/05/15	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£89.98		£70.00		£159.98
20/05/15	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£99.68				£99.68
09/06/15	Newcastle	Internal Meeting		£135.57				£135.57
09/06/15	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£49.92		£75.00		£124.92
10/06/15	London	Internal Meeting		£95.61				£95.61
18/06/15	Leeds	Internal Meeting		£63.11				£63.11
								£1,072.92

## <u>Notes</u>

Sir Malcolm Grant Chairman

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

					Taxi/	Accommodation/		Total
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Car	Meals	Other	cost
07/05/2015	Portchester	Visit		£38.38	3			£38.38
02/06/2015	Edinburgh	External meeting	£171.80	)				£171.80
								£210.18

## **Notes**

Sir John Burn Non Executive Director

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

					Taxi	/C Accomm	odation /	Total
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	ar	Meals	Other	cost
20/04/2015	London	Internal meeting					£144.75	£144.75
27/04/2015	London	Internal meeting		£85.	84			£85.84
27/05/2015	London	Internal meeting		£134.	90		£130.00	£264.90
30/06/2015	London	Internal meeting		£120.	94			£120.94
								£616.43

## <u>Notes</u>

Noel Gordon Non Executive Director

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

						Accommodation /		
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Meals	Other	<b>Total cost</b>

£0.00

There were no expenses incurred by this NED

Name Margaret Casely-Hayford Non Executive Director

**Position Held** 

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/ Car	Accommodation / Meals	Other	Total cost
26/05/2015	Sutton	Visit		£11.00	)			£11.00
								£11 00

## <u>Notes</u>

Lord Victor Non Executive

Adebowale Director

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

						Accommodation /			
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Meals	Other	Total cost	
03/06/2015	Liverpool	Conference	£73.50		£90.7	75	£164.25		
								f164.25	

## <u>Notes</u>

Ed Smith Non Executive Director

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

					Taxi/	C Accommodation	ı /	Total
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	ar	Meals	Other	cost
22/06/2015	Leagrave	Visit		£24.	00			£24.00
								£24.00

# <u>Notes</u>

**Non Executive** 

**David Roberts** Director

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/ Car	Accommodation / Meals	Other	Total cost
17/05/2015	Isle of Wight	Visit	£117.17		£124.0	0	£241.17	
								f241.17

## <u>Notes</u>

Dame Moira Gibb Non Executive Director

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

				Taxi/C Accommodation /				
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	ar	Meals	Other	cost
05/05/2015	Newcastle	Visit			£8.00	£69.	00	£77.00
06/05/2015	Newcastle	Visit		£54.45	£11.00			£65.45
								£142.45

## <u>Notes</u>

Ciaran Devane Non Executive Director

Quarter 1 - 2015/16

					Taxi/	Total			
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	ar	Meals	Other	cost	

£0.00

There were no expenses incurred by this NED